
1844 Foreman Drive
Cookeville, TN 38501
Office: 800.933.1121

Jack Stites, CEO
Email: jstites@jsconstruction.com

Josh Stites, President
Email: josh@jsconstruction.com

J&S Construction Company, Inc., a women-owned, small business 
concern, is a licensed general contractor based in Cookeville, TN. 
J&S Construction® has maintained one very clear objective: Build-
ing Relationships by Building Trust. Since 1957, we have success-
fully completed more than $500 million in unique projects for our 
various clients, with more than 75.6 percent of which being repeat 
clients. Today, J&S Construction employs some of the finest crafts-
men and trade professionals in the construction industry.

SBA Small Business Concern

J&S Construction’s principal office is located in a Middle Tennessee HUBZone, and we are strategically placed to 
handle projects throughout the Southeast. Professional Services provided by J&S Construction include (but not 
limited to):  
 • Design-Build Projects
 • Design-Bid-Build Projects
 • Master Planning/Site Planning
 • Code and Regulatory Investigations
 • Architectural Design
 • Engineering Design
 • Renovation and Construction
 • Multiple LEED® Certified Projects
 • 1st LEED Platinum Project in Tennessee
 • Space Planning/Interior Design 

• Value Engineering
• Construction Management
• Furniture/Fixtures/Equipment 
• Construction
• Green Building
• Physical Security
• Photovoltaics 
• Energy Improvements
• Remodels
• Maintenance

UEI:  TN32W4XMF553 CAGE NUMBER:  0E8L0

BONDING CAPACITY: SINGLE:  $5 Million
  AGGREGATE:  $10 Million

Current Markets

WWW.JSCONSTRUCTION.COM

NAICS CODES:  
236220
236210
237110
237120
237130
237210
237310

237990
238110
238120
238130
238140
238150
238160

238170 
238190
238210 
238220
238290
238310 
238320 

238330
238340
238350
238390
238910
238990
332311

531120
541310
541330
541340
541611
561730


