















SBA Small Business Concern













1844 Foreman Drive Cookeville, TN 38501 Office: 800.933.1121

Jack Stites, CEO
Email: jstites@jsconstruction.com

Josh Stites, President Email: josh@jsconstruction.com J&S Construction Company, Inc., a women-owned, small business concern, is a licensed general contractor based in Cookeville, TN. J&S Construction® has maintained one very clear objective: Building Relationships by Building Trust. Since 1957, we have successfully completed more than \$500 million in unique projects for our various clients, with more than 75.6 percent of which being repeat clients. Today, J&S Construction employs some of the finest craftsmen and trade professionals in the construction industry.

Current Markets



UEI: TN32W4XMF553 CA		CAGE	NUMBER:	0E8L0
BONDING CAPACITY:		SINGLE: AGGREGATE:		\$5 Million \$10 Million
NAICS CODES:				
236220	237990	238170	238330	531120
236210	238110	238190	238340	541310
237110	238120	238210	238350	541330
237120	238130	238220	238390	541340
237130	238140	238290	238910	541611
237210	238150	238310	238990	561730
237310	238160	238320	332311	

J&S Construction's principal office is located in a Middle Tennessee HUBZone, and we are strategically placed to handle projects throughout the Southeast. Professional Services provided by J&S Construction include (but not limited to):

- Design-Build Projects
- · Design-Bid-Build Projects
- · Master Planning/Site Planning
- Code and Regulatory Investigations
- Architectural Design
- Engineering Design
- Renovation and Construction
- Multiple LEED® Certified Projects
- 1st LEED Platinum Project in Tennessee
- Space Planning/Interior Design

- Value Engineering
- Construction Management
- Furniture/Fixtures/Equipment
- Construction
- Green Building
- Physical Security
- Photovoltaics
- Energy Improvements
- Remodels
- Maintenance